

The New York City Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	Int 0304-2004 Version: A	Name:	Name Change, Jericho Turnpike		
Туре:	Introduction	Status:	Enacted		
		In control:	Committee on Parks and Recreation		
On agenda:	3/24/2004				
Enactment date:	6/6/2005	Enactment #:	2005/060		
Title:	A Local Law in relation to renaming a portion of Jamaica Avenue in the Borough of Queens, so that it shall hereafter be known as Jericho Turnpike, and to amending the official map of the city of New York accordingly.				
Sponsors:	David I. Weprin				
Indexes:					

Attachments: 1. Committee Report 4/14/05, 2. Committee Report 5/18/05, 3. Hearing Transcript 5/18/05, 4. Fiscal Impact Statement-A, 5. Hearing Transcript 4/14/05, 6. Local Law, 7. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 5/25/05

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result		
3/24/2004	*	City Council	Introduced by Council			
3/24/2004	*	City Council	Referred to Comm by Council			
4/14/2005	*	Committee on Parks and Recreation	Hearing Held by Committee			
4/14/2005	*	Committee on Parks and Recreation	Laid Over by Committee			
5/18/2005	*	Committee on Parks and Recreation	Hearing Held by Committee			
5/18/2005	*	Committee on Parks and Recreation	Amendment Proposed by Comm			
5/18/2005	*	Committee on Parks and Recreation	Amended by Committee			
5/18/2005	A	Committee on Parks and Recreation	Approved by Committee	Pass		
5/25/2005	А	City Council	Approved by Council	Pass		
5/25/2005	А	City Council	Sent to Mayor by Council			
6/6/2005	А	Mayor	Hearing Held by Mayor			
6/6/2005	А	Mayor	Signed Into Law by Mayor			
6/7/2005	А	City Council	Recved from Mayor by Council			
	Int. No. 304-A					

By Council Member Weprin

A Local Law in relation to renaming a portion of Jamaica Avenue in the Borough of Queens, so that it shall hereafter be known as Jericho Turnpike, and to amending the official map of the city of New York accordingly.

Be it enacted by the Council as follows:

Section 1. The following street in the Borough of Queens is hereby renamed as follows:

New Name	Present Name	Limits
Jericho Turnpike		between the Cross Island Parkway and 257 th Street, along the city line between the city of New York and the county of Nassau

§2. The official map of the city of New York shall be amended in accordance with the provisions of

section one of this local law.

§3. This local law shall take effect ninety days after its enactment into law.

JH LS # 650 H:/Ints/Proposed Int. No. 304-A 5-09-05 11:15 am